21
REFRIGERANT CHARGING EQUIPMENT
Refrigerant Charging Equipment
No combustible gas equipment installation or service work should be performed without testing for leaks. Check
all pipes, � ttings, and
valves for gas leaks, if any leaks are found repair or replacement should be performed.
Features:
Model 719: The 719 offers 30ppm sensitivity to detect combustible gasses. Easily operated with one hand,

Features:
Model 750A: The 750A features 400 hour sensor life under normal use. A spare sensor in included with each
instrument for a total of 800 hours of continuous use and can detect leaks as small as 0.2 ounces per year (R134a
/ R22). Detect all existing refrigerants and blends including 404A, PURON ® and R-507 (AZ50®). 0.2 ounce per
year sensitivity.
SOURCE 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION MLP
S1-TP-725L LEAK DETECTOR, COMBUSTIBLE GAS
S1-TP-750A LEAK DETECTOR, REFRIGERANT
Test Products International Combustible Gas Detectors
Test Products International Refrigerant Leak Detectors
Features:
• Blowout resistant depressor and barrel gasket
• Depressor set to ARI Standard for access valve core
• Slotted Coupler prevents back spray
SOURCE 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION COLOR LENGTH (IN INCHES) MLP
S1-CCL-36 CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SETS 36
S1-CCL-48 CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SETS 48
S1-CCL-60 CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SETS 60
S1-CCL-72 CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SETS 72
S1-CL-36B CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES BLUE 36
S1-CL-36R CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES RED 36
S1-CL-36Y CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES YELLOW 36
S1-CL-48B CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES BLUE 48
S1-CL-48R CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES RED 48
S1-CL-48Y CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES YELLOW 48
S1-CL-60B CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES BLUE 60
S1-CL-60R CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES RED 60
S1-CL-60Y CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES YELLOW 60
S1-CL-72B CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES BLUE 72
S1-CL-72R CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES RED 72
S1-CL-72Y CL SERIES CHARGING HOSES YELLOW 72
JB CL Series Charging Hoses
SOURCE 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION MLP
S1-P509 1/4” GASKET
S1-P90513 DEPRESSOR
Replacement Parts for CL Series Charging Hoses
22
Refrigerant Handling Equipment
REFRIGERANT CHARGING EQUIPMENT
Features:
• Blowout resistant depressor and barrel gasket
• Depressor set to ARI Standard for access valve core
SOURCE 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION COLOR LENGTH (IN INCHES) MLP
S1-CCLE-36 CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SET 36
S1-CCLE-48 CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SET 48
S1-CCLE-60 CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SET 60
S1-CCLE-72 CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SET 72
S1-CLE-36B CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES BLUE 36
S1-CLE-36R CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES RED 36
S1-CLE-36Y CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES YELLOW 36
S1-CLE-48B CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES BLUE 48
S1-CLE-48R CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES RED 48
S1-CLE-48Y CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES YELLOW 48
S1-CLE-60B CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES BLUE 60
S1-CLE-60R CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES RED 60
S1-CLE-60Y CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES YELLOW 60
S1-CLE-72B CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES BLUE 72
S1-CLE-72R CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES RED 72
S1-CLE-72Y CLE SERIES CHARGING HOSES YELLOW 72
JB CLE Series Charging Hoses
SOURCE 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION MLP
S1-P509 1/4” GASKET
S1-P90513 DEPRESSOR
Replacement Parts for CLE Series Charging Hoses
Features:
• Opens to Full Flow
• Automatically traps refrigerant discharge in hose
SOURCE 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION COLOR LENGTH (IN INCHES) MLP
S1-CCLS-36 CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SET OF 3 36
S1-CCLS-48 CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SET OF 3 48
S1-CCLS-60 CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SET OF 3 60
S1-CCLS-72 CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SET OF 3 72
S1-JB-CCLS436 CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SET OF 4 36
S1-JB-CCLS448 CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SET OF 4 48
S1-JB-CCLS460 CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SET OF 4 60
S1-JB-CCLS472 CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLOR-CODED SET OF 4 72
S1-CLS-36B CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES BLUE 36
S1-CLS-36R CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES RED 36
S1-CLS-36Y CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES YELLOW 36
S1-CLS-48B CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES BLUE 48
S1-CLS-48R CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES RED 48
S1-CLS-48Y CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES YELLOW 48
S1-CLS-60B CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES BLUE 60
S1-CLS-60R CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES RED 60
S1-CLS-60Y CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES YELLOW 60
S1-CLS-72B CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES BLUE 72
S1-CLS-72R CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES RED 72
S1-CLS-72Y CLS SERIES CHARGING HOSES YELLOW 72
JB Enviro-Safe CLS Series Charging Hoses with Secure-Seal Fitting
23
Refrigerant Handling Equipment
REFRIGERANT CHARGING EQUIPMENT
JB Enviro-Safe CLS Series Charging Hoses with Secure-Seal Fitting
Replacement Parts for CLS Series Charging Hoses
SOURCE 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION MLP
S1-P90022 REPLACEMENT O-RING
Features:
• Blowout Resistant Depressor and Barrel Gasket
• Quarter turn On/Off
• UL approved Shut-Off ball valve
• Depressor set to ARI Standard for access valve core
SOURCE 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION COLOR LENGTH (IN INCHES) MLP
S1-CCLV-36 CLV SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLORCODED SET 36*
S1-CCLV-48 CLV SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLORCODED SET 48*
S1-CCLV-60 CLV SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLORCODED SET 60*
S1-CCLV-72 CLV SERIES CHARGING HOSES COLORCODED SET 72*
S1-CLV-36B CLV CHARGING HOSE BLUE 36*
S1-CLV-36R CLV CHARGING HOSE RED 36*
S1-CLV-36Y CLV CHARGING HOSE YELLOW 36*
S1-CLV-48R CLV CHARGING HOSE RED 48*
S1-CLV-48Y CLV CHARGING HOSE YELLOW 48*
S1-CLV-60B CLV CHARGING HOSE BLUE 60*
S1-CLV-60R CLV CHARGING HOSE RED 60*
S1-CLV-60Y CLV CHARGING HOSE YELLOW 60*
S1-CLV-72B CLV CHARGING HOSE BLUE 72*
S1-CLV-72R CLV CHARGING HOSE RED 72*
S1-CLV-72Y CLV CHARGING HOSE YELLOW 72*
* Hoses come with 6” Whip End
JB Enviro-Safe CLV Series Charging Hoses with Secure-Seal Fitting
Charging Equipment, Manifolds
Manifold Four Valve Brass

• 2-1/2” R-410A Only Metal Gauges
• Made in the USA
SOURCE 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION MLP
S1-JB-22500 MANIFOLD,CHRG R410A,BRASS,2-VLV,PATRIOT
JB R22 & R410a Charging Manifolds
SOURCE 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION MLP
S1-23500 NO HOSE SET
S1-23506 ENVIRO-SAFE HOSE SETS 5’ (60”)
S1-23513 ENVIRO-SAFE HOSE SETS WITH BALL VALVE SHUT-OFF 5’ (60”)
S1-24225 2-VALVE ALUMINUM MANIFOLD W/O HOSES, 80MM ILUMINATING GAUGES
S1-25225 4-VALVE ALUMINUM MANIFOLD W/60” CCLE HOSES, 80MM ILLUMINATING GAUGES
Forged Bar R410a Manifolds
SOURCE 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION MLP
S1-M2-12 STANDARD MANIFOLD BODY ONLY
S1-M2-22225 STANDARD MANIFOLD W/O HOSES, 80MM GAUGES
S1-M2-36 WITH 36” STANDARD HOSE SET
S1-M2-5 WITH 60” STANDARD HOSE SET
S1-M2-5-410A STANDARD MANIFOLD W/60” CCL HOSE SET, R410a
S1-M2-6 3’ (36”) RED & BLUE AND 5’ (60”) YELLOW
S1-M2-8 STANDARD R22 MANIFOLD ONLY (W/O HOSES)

S1-DV-6E ELIMINATOR VACUUM PUMP 6 CFM 1/2 HP, 115 V, 60 HZ, 1725 RPM
JB Platinum Series Vacuum Pumps
Features:
•  2 stage Direct Drive
•  25 micron � eld tested (Thermistor Gauge reading)
•  Check Valve prevents oil back� ow during power failure
•  Low pro� le rocker switch
•  Completely � eld repairable
•  One micron on a U-tube manometer; 25,400 microns = “1”
Shipping Container Dimensions = 14-7/8”H x 9-5/16”W x 16-1/2”L
SOURCE 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION FREE AIR DISPLACEMENT
(L/MIN.)
INTAKE PORTS (MALE
FLARE) OIL CAPACITY SHIP
WEIGHT MLP
S1-DV-142N 1/2 HP, 115 V, 60 HZ, 1725 RPM 5 CFM (142) 3/8” X 1/4” X 3/8” 23 OZ. (660 CC) 32 LBS.
S1-DV-200N 1/2 HP, 115 V, 60 HZ, 1725 RPM 7 CFM (200) 3/8” X 1/4” X 3/8” 23 OZ. (660 CC) 30 LBS.
S1-JB-DV-285N 1/2 HP, 115 V, 60 HZ, 1725 RPM 10 CFM (285) 1/2” X 1/4” X 3/8” 26 OZ. (660 CC) 32 LBS.
S1-DV-85N 1/2 HP, 115 V, 60 HZ, 1725 RPM 3 CFM (85) 1/4” X 3/8” 27 OZ. (785 CC) 30 LBS.
Pressure Gauges
Speci� cations:
Pressure Gauges: 0 to 500 PSI (R410a gauges 0 to 800 PSI)
SOURCE 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION MLP